DRAFT AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS November 09, 2021

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Work will be held Tuesday, November 09, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. via Zoom by using the following

link: <u>https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/83630014573?pwd=ZW1LMFV5NHhGcFZlb1ZEaVExbmp1UT09</u> The City will offer virtual options, including <u>CATS</u> public access television (live and tape- delayed) and Comments and questions will be encouraged via Zoom or bloomington.in.gov rather than in person.

I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

II. <u>PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES</u>

III. CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes October 26, 2021
- 2. Resolution 2021-60; Declaration of Surplus Property from BPD
- 3. 2022 Service Agreement with B&L Sheet Metal & Roofing for Public Works Facilities
- 4. 2022 Service Agreement with Bounds Flooring for Public Works Facilities
- 5. 2022 Service Agreement with Bruce Home Improvements for Public Works Facilities
- 6. 2022 Service Agreement with Cassady Electrical Contractors, Inc. for Public Works Facilities
- 7. 2022 Service Agreement with City Lawn for Public Works Facilities
- 8. 2022 Service Agreement with Commercial Service for Public Works Facilities
- 9. 2022 Service Agreement with Ann-Kriss for Public Works Facilities
- 10. 2022 Service Agreement with Economy Termite & Pest Control for Public Works Facilities
- 11. 2022 Service Agreement with Everywhere Signs for Public Works Facilities
- 12. 2022 Service Agreement with Fish Window (Photizo, LLC) for Public Works Facilities
- 13. 2022 Service Agreement with Harrell-Fish, Inc. (HVAC) for Public Works Facilities
- 14. 2022 Service Agreement with Harrell-Fish, Inc. (Plumbing) for Public Works Facilities
- 15. Addendum #2 to 2021 Ann-Kriss Service Agreement for Parking Garages
- 16. Addendum #2 to 2021 EvensTime Service Agreement
- 17. Addendum #2 to 2021 Parker Services Service Agreement with EvensTime to Include 4th Street Garage.
- 18. 2022 Service Agreement with Ann-Kriss for Parking Garages
- 19. 2022 Service Agreement with Parker Technology for Parking Garages
- 20. 2022 Service Agreement with CE Solutions for Walnut Street Garage Repair Project
- 21. 2022 Service Agreement with EvensTime for PARCS Equipment
- 22. Addendum #1 to Service Agreement with Groomer Construction
- 23. Addendum #1 to Service Agreement with Precision Concrete
- 24. Renewal #2 with Milestone Contractors, LP. for Asphalt Materials
- 25. Resolution 2021-63; Freezefest
- 26. Approval of Payroll

IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Revised Amendment #2 to LPA Consulting Contract with Lochmueller Group for the 17th Street (Monroe to Grant) Multimodal Improvements Project
- 2. Request for Right-of-Way use for Dumpster Placement by Property Sure Construction
- 3. Resolution 2021-61; Encroachment in the Public Right-of-Way at The Bentley
- 4. Supplement #1 for the Construction Inspection Agreement with CrossRoad Engineers, PC on the 7th Street Protected Bike Lane Project
- 5. Change Order #4 for the 7th Street Protected Bike Lane Project with Milestone Contractors, LP
- 6. Change Order #5 for the 7th Street Protected Bike Lane Project with Milestone Contractors, LP
- 7. Lane Closure Request from E&B Paving for N. Headley Rd (November 15, 2021 July 06, 2022)
- 8. Addendum #1 to LPA Consulting Contract with VS Engineering for the 1st Street Reconstruction Project from Fairview Street to College Avenue
- 9. Contract with EvensTime for MiParc Online and OPUS Pro+ Software Purchase and Installation
- 10. Agreement with CentralSquare (Lucity) for GIS Mapping Functionality

V. <u>STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS</u>

VI. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email <u>public.works@bloomington.in.gov</u>.